

A1972 27-06-2024
AKG
Ct. 15

WPA 2703 of 2019
Tapan Kumar Ghosh & Ors.
Vs.
The Kolkata Municipal Corporation & Ors.

In the first call, no one appeared. In the second call also, none appears.

Accordingly, WPA 2703 of 2019 is dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)